
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 490 by Representative Champagne

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 2, after "42:285 and" delete "287," and insert "287 and to repeal R.S.
3 42:288,"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 4, after "for publication of" delete the remainder of the line and insert "the
6 information in such reports; to provide relative to the duties of the legislative auditor relative
7 to such reports; to provide relative to"8 AMENDMENT NO. 39 On page 1, at the end of line 18, insert a semi-colon ";" and "report regarding compliance"10 AMENDMENT NO. 411 On page 2, line 1, change "B." to "B.(1)"12 AMENDMENT NO. 513 On page 2, line 2, after "shall publish" and before "each report" insert "the information in"14 AMENDMENT NO. 615 On page 2, line 3, change "ten" to "thirty"16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 2, after line 3, insert the following:

18 "(2) Notwithstanding the provisions of Paragraph (1) of this Subsection, the
19 governing authority shall not be required to include the name of any employee in the
20 information published pursuant to Paragraph (1) of this Subsection and may instead
21 publish such information with reference to job descriptions.22 C. No later than October first of each year, the legislative auditor shall
23 submit to the legislature a report detailing the actions of each parish governing
24 authority relative to this Section during the year and whether each parish governing
25 authority has complied with the provisions of this Section during that year.

26 Section 2. R.S. 42:288 is hereby repealed in its entirety."